

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 BID OPENING DATE 06/01/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-0W3604
 LOCATION 04-SM-114-5.2/5.9

B I D S U M M A R Y
 IN SAN MATEO COUNTY IN MENLO PARK
 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF NEWBRIDGE ST TO
 ROUTE 84

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211
 PAGE 1
 06/02/22
 CONTRACT CODE 'F'
 31 CONTRACT ITEMS

AC RESURFACING

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%		TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 60	
PROPOSALS ISSUED 8	FUND TOTAL 0		
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4	ENGINEERS EST 2,132,450.00	AMOUNT UNDER 217,625.00	PERCENT UNDER EST 10.21
BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	1,914,825.00	3	O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. 1520 FOURTH STREET; BERKELEY CA 94710 510 526-3424 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00759729 FAX 510 526-0990
2	2,064,079.00	1	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE; SAN JOSE CA 95138 408 574-1400 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00000022 FAX 408 365-9548
3	2,446,442.00	4	INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING INC 128 SO. MAPLE AVE; SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080 650 952-7333 CC PREF CLAIMED 00366020 FAX 650 952-6851
4	3,155,815.00	2	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. 525 JACOBY STREET; SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 415 454-7011 CC PREF CLAIMED 00132128 FAX 415 454-8376

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 16 (33.9%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED GRINDER
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 2229 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 31 (8%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 17 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 18 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 19 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 20 (50%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 31 (10%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 4 (5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-0W3604
04-SM-114-5
06/01/22

BID211
PAGE 3
06/02/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	MOBILIZATION FOR CONCRETE WORK
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	REMOVE CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONCRETE WORK
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 15 (95%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	TACK COAT FOR GRIND AND PAVE
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 30 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (63%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 7 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	LANE CLOSURES
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 31 (9%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR CENTRAL STRIPING
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 30 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	BOXER TRUCKING SARATOGA CA	ABSENT	ITEM (3%)
	BOXER TRUCKING SARATOGA CA	ABSENT	TRUCKING (PARTIAL)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-0W3604
04-SM-114-5
06/01/22

BID211
PAGE 6
06/02/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MARKER
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION (ONLY FOR THEIR PORTION OF WORK)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMO MARKING
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" STRIPE TAPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERM STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" THERMO STRIPE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" THERMO STRIPE BROKEN
	CUNHA SURVEYING PINOLE CA	8525	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CUNHA SURVEYING PINOLE CA	8525	PRE/POST CONST. SURVEY
	F. FERRANDO SSF CA	158622	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
	F. FERRANDO SSF CA	158622	ITEM 17 (21.5%)
	F. FERRANDO SSF CA	158622	ITEM 18 (21.5%)
	F. FERRANDO SSF CA	158622	ITEM 19 (21.5%)
	F. FERRANDO SSF CA	158622	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER)
	F. FERRANDO SSF CA	158622	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK, RAMPS)
	ST. FRANCIS SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 30 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-0W3604
04-SM-114-5
06/01/22

BID211
PAGE 8
06/02/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	INLET PROTECTION
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 10 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL - VET SERVICES INC DBA CAL - VET CONSTRUCTION SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (37.3%)
	CAL - VET SERVICES INC DBA CAL - VET CONSTRUCTION SAN JOSE CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	BID ITEMS 22-29 ALL AT 100%
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 30 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	50	1,500.00	75,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	180,000.00	180,000.00
5	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	50	600.00	30,000.00
6	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	60	85.00	5,100.00
7	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
9	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
10	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	16	225.00	3,600.00
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
12	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
13	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,000	150.00	750,000.00
15	397005	TACK COAT	TON	13	2,200.00	28,600.00
16	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	34,400	6.00	206,400.00
17	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	260	45.00	11,700.00
18	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	110	250.00	27,500.00
19	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	320	250.00	80,000.00
20	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	430	50.00	21,500.00
21	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	11	1,200.00	13,200.00
22	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	350	6.50	2,275.00
23	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	8,100	10.00	81,000.00
24	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	5,200	.90	4,680.00
25	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,100	.75	2,325.00
26	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	530	1.50	795.00
27	847212	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	220	3.50	770.00
28	847213	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	8,900	2.60	23,140.00

04-0W3604
04-SM-114-5
06/01/22

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 10
06/02/22

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
29	847215	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	700	3.20	2,240.00
30	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00
31	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	192,000.00	192,000.00
					TOTAL	1,914,825.00

04-0W3604
04-SM-114-5
06/01/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 11
06/02/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	2,400.00	120000.00	1,100.00	55000.00	2,500.00	125000.00
3	11,500.00	11500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
4	264,125.00	264125.00	70,000.00	70000.00	305,000.00	305000.00
5	250.00	12500.00	1,150.00	57500.00	500.00	25000.00
6	105.00	6300.00	125.00	7500.00	170.00	10200.00
7	7,200.00	7200.00	17,000.00	17000.00	22,000.00	22000.00
8	29,500.00	29500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,800.00	2800.00
9	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	950.00	950.00
10	495.00	7920.00	250.00	4000.00	215.00	3440.00
11	24,750.00	24750.00	18,000.00	18000.00	4,300.00	4300.00
12	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,600.00	2600.00
13	1,500.00	1500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,900.00	2900.00
14	165.00	825000.00	125.00	625000.00	190.00	950000.00
15	1,620.00	21060.00	2,400.00	31200.00	1,700.00	22100.00
16	6.30	216720.00	10.00	344000.00	12.00	412800.00
17	32.00	8320.00	50.00	13000.00	25.00	6500.00
18	150.00	16500.00	1,400.00	154000.00	950.00	104500.00
19	150.00	48000.00	1,700.00	544000.00	1,200.00	384000.00
20	150.00	64500.00	420.00	180600.00	500.00	215000.00
21	1,800.00	19800.00	2,000.00	22000.00	3,500.00	38500.00
22	6.50	2275.00	7.00	2450.00	6.50	2275.00
23	10.00	81000.00	10.50	85050.00	10.00	81000.00
24	.90	4680.00	.95	4940.00	.90	4680.00
25	.75	2325.00	.80	2480.00	.75	2325.00
26	1.50	795.00	1.60	848.00	1.50	795.00
27	3.50	770.00	3.70	814.00	3.50	770.00
28	2.60	23140.00	2.70	24030.00	2.60	23140.00
29	3.20	2240.00	3.40	2380.00	3.20	2240.00
30	73,500.00	73500.00	83,000.00	83000.00	73,500.00	73500.00
31	161,659.00	161659.00	73,150.00	73150.00	310,000.00	310000.00
TOT		2,064,079.00		2,446,442.00		3,155,815.00